





***Please Help the Burbank Police Department and its Volunteers for the 2020 Chicago Polar Plunge**

Hello!

The Burbank Police Department Personnel will be participating in the 2020 Chicago Polar Plunge to raise money for Special Olympics. This is the **20th Anniversary** of the Chicago Polar Plunge, supporting the athletes of Special Olympics Chicago! This organization and their events are very important to us, and we are working hard to support them. All support will help benefit the Special Olympics Chicago athletes, covering program costs such as transportation, sports equipment, team uniforms, and food.

Please donate and help us raise money to help the Special Olympics athletes! Through everyone's support, you are helping athletes with intellectual and physical disabilities discover new strengths, abilities, and success.

If you'd like to help us by donating to the Special Olympics, you can do one the following options. Type in this link https://secure.qgiv.com/event/team/852145/donate/OR Visit the City of Burbank home page at http://www.burbankil.gov/ and follow our links to the polar plunge donation page. These donations go directly to the Special Olympics funds.

Feel free to leave us an inspirational message during your donation or go to our Burbank Police Department Instagram or Facebook pages to leave a message as well! We would love to hear from you!

If you can think of others who may be interested in helping us with our cause, please share this information on social media or other platforms to get the community involved. The Special Olympics organization brings happiness to hundreds of families around the world. With your support, you can help us by spreading the word.

On behalf of the Officers of the City of Burbank Police Department we thank you for helping us support the Special Olympics, #CanDoThanksToYou!

Sincerely, Burbank Police Department

